



Procurement and Contracting Services  
30 Victoria Street  
Gatineau, Quebec K1A 0M6

## REQUEST FOR BID AMENDMENT

The Request for Proposal is hereby amended; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Request for Proposal remain the same.

<b>RFB Amendment No.</b>  1	<b>RFB Amendment Date:</b>  October 17, 2019
<b>Office of the Chief Electoral Officer File No.</b>  ECCAD-RFB-19-0468-A	
<b>Title:</b>  CCE Furniture	
<b>Request for Bid Closing Date:</b>  October 22, 2019 at 2:00 P.M. (EST)	
<b>ENQUIRIES – address enquiries to the Contracting Authority:</b>  <b>Office of the Chief Electoral Officer of Canada</b> Procurement and Contracting Services 30 Victoria Street Gatineau, Quebec K1A 0M6  proposition-proposal@elections.ca	
<b>Attention:</b>  Charles Antoine Duquette	<b>Tel No.</b>  819-934-1618

## **Part 1. Interpretation**

- 1.1** Elections Canada hereby amends in accordance with this amendment the Request for Bid for CCE Furniture bearing number ECCAD-RFB-19-0468-A and dated October 8, 2019 (the "RFB"). This amendment hereby forms part of the RFB.
- 1.2** Unless defined herein or unless the context otherwise requires, all of the words and phrases defined in the RFB and used in this amendment shall have the same meanings assigned to them in the RFB.

## **Part 2. Questions and Answers**

The following question(s) have been asked in response to the Request for Bid and Elections Canada hereby answers as follows:

### **2.1 Question No. 1**

Question:

Can you also please clarify if you need a 24"x72" work surface as it's in the drawing but not in the RFB?

Answer:

There is an error in item 5 of the RFB, under Category 2. As such, the Request for Bid is amended in accordance with Section 3.1 of this amendment.

### **2.2 Question No. 2**

Question:

If it is the intent of this design to keep all power/com. ports along that spine of the stations, can we shift the power/com. to the left/right so that it is uniform from one station to the next while still clearing obstacles (i.e.: lockers) and staying along the spine of the groupings?

Answer:

The answer will be provided in a subsequent amendment.

### Part 3. Amendments

#### 3.1 Amendment to Section 2 of Annex A

Section 2 – Table 1 – Category 2 – Item 5 of the Request for Bid is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

5	2WSSREXXL24L72BC KXX	Individual Height 24” x72” Adjustable Work Surfaces, Sit Stand, Crank seated range height 24 to 34	25		\$	\$
---	-------------------------	--	----	--	----	----

EC added as an attachment a revised Product and Pricing Table - Category 1-2-5 -  
Response document (Revised October-17-2019)